of its assets and liabilities.  The risk associated with
changes in interest rates and the Company’s ability to
adapt to these changes is known as interest rate risk
and is the Company’s only significant market risk.

QUANTITATIVE ASPECTS OF MARKET RISK In an
attempt to manage the Company’s exposure to changes
in interest rates and comply with applicable  regula-
tions, we monitor the Company’s interest rate risk.  In
monitoring interest rate risk, we continually analyze
and manage assets and liabilities based on their pay-
ment streams and interest rates, the timing of their
maturities, and their sensitivity to actual or potential
changes in market interest rates.

An asset or liability is interest rate sensitive within
a specific time period if it will mature or reprice within
that time period.  If the Company’s assets mature or
reprice more rapidly or to a greater extent than its lia-
bilities, then net portfolio value and net interest income
would tend to increase during periods of rising rates
and decrease during periods of falling interest rates.
Conversely, if the Company’s assets mature or reprice
more slowly or to a lesser extent than its liabilities,
then net portfolio value and net interest income would

Change in Interest Rate Board Limit At September 30, 2000 At September 30, 1999
(Basis Points) % Change $ Change % Change $ Change % Change

+200 bp (40)% $(7,202) (18)% $(10,597) (26)%
+100 bp (25) (3,323) (8) (5,029) (12)

0 - — – — –
- 100 bp (10) 2,659 6 3,535 9
- 200 bp (15) 1,657 4 3,875 9

18 ANNUAL REPORT 2000 |  FIRST MIDWEST FINANCIAL

First Midwest Financial, Inc. and Subsidiaries

tend to decrease during periods of rising interest rates
and increase during periods of falling interest rates.

The Company currently focuses lending efforts
toward originating and purchasing competitively priced
adjustable-rate and fixed-rate loan products with rela-
tively short terms to maturity, generally 15 years or
less.  This allows the Company to maintain a portfolio
of loans that will be sensitive to changes in the level of
interest rates while providing a reasonable spread to
the cost of liabilities used to fund the loans.